CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Bullard

Fresno Christian
Stockdale
Riverbank
Porterville
Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Reedley
Roosevelt
Corcoran
Farmersville
Independence
Kerman

Los Banos
Strathmore
Woodlake

South Bakersfield

Average Time Score

00:12:02
00:12:24
00:12:33
00:12:56
00:13:28
00:13:21
00:13:32
00:13:29
00:13:53
00:13:57
00:13:54
00:14:27
00:14:43
00:15:56
00:15:35
00:15:07
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70

85

97
153
172
172
180
191
230
230
241
289
323
327
347
348

non-Scoring Teams

Name
Washington Union
Sierra Pacific
Wasco

Dinuba
Sunnyside
Coalinga

Orosi

Merced

Hanford West
Riverdale
Garces Memorial
Buhach Colony
Selma

Average Time

Finishers

00:16:13
00:15:25
00:16:19
00:14:01
00:14:36
00:16:08
00:15:59
00:12:17
00:14:04
00:18:25
00:11:52
00:13:38
00:13:41
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bullard 00:12:02 5 70
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 450 Isabella Ramirez 00:10:32.90 1
2 10 451  Olivia Scogin 00:11:38.91 9
3 17 449  Alexis Hall 00:12:23.70 15
4 18 447  Alyssa Campos 00:12:23.88 16
5 32 448  Jocelyn Cardenas 00:13:13.90 29
2 Fresno Christian 00:12:24 7 85
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 479  Lacy Smith 00:11:37.32 7
2 13 475  Chloe Ledieff 00:12:02.24 11
3 14 478  Madison Siebert 00:12:05.92 12
4 22 472  Esther Feistel 00:12:37.18 20
5 40 477  Sharlee Matthews 00:13:37.59 35
6 123 476  Madison Leideff 00:18:00.47 (92)
7 131 474  1zzy Gonzalez 00:20:19.51 (98)
3  Stockdale 00:12:33 7 97
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 560  Adelyn Curran 00:11:33.82 6
2 19 561 Jordana Johnson 00:12:26.54 17
3 21 559  AvaChavez 00:12:28.93 19
4 24 565 Kendall Rogers 00:12:40.61 21
5 39 562  Katelyn Johnson 00:13:36.42 34
6 43 564  Lyla McCullough 00:13:39.97 37)
7 44 563  Elena Loja 00:13:41.29 (38)
4  Riverbank 00:12:56 7 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 532  Giselle Fernandez 00:10:47.12 2
2 15 531 Gianna Cruz 00:12:10.42 13
3 20 533 Emily Ramirez 00:12:26.99 18
4 56 535 Samantha Silva 00:14:03.48 48
5 89 529 Charisma Abieanga 00:15:12.25 72
6 97 530  Olivia Bulygo 00:15:25.70 (78)
7 101 534  Amy Ruiz Zamora 00:15:30.91 (80)
5 Porterville 00:13:28 7 172
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
25 521  Akira Rodriguez 00:12:50.62 22
2 29 516 Leslie Bedolla 00:13:11.31 26
3 36 519 Daisy Maldonado 00:13:26.15 31
4 37 520 Giselle Orosco 00:13:27.56 32
5 72 522  Lesly Ruvalcaba 00:14:28.91 61
6 129 518  Valeria Lopez 00:19:31.98 (96)
7 132 517  Perla Estrella 00:20:40.04 (99)
6 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:13:21 5 172
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 504  Jaslyn Rodriguez 00:11:28.27 5
2 31 502  Sydney Hieger 00:13:12.45 28
3 33 501  Sofia Gonzalez 00:13:15.13 30
4 42 503 Layla Martinez 00:13:39.33 36
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

5 90 500 Isabella Gonzalez 00:15:13.83 73
7 Reedley 00:13:32 6 180
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 26 526  Chelsea Martinez 00:12:57.08 23
2 27 525 Emma Hall 00:13:00.74 24
3 46 524 Michelle Garcia Calvillo 00:13:43.00 39
4 51 523  Xitali Cortez 00:13:52.09 44
5 58 528  Savannah Torres 00:14:09.23 50
6 69 527  Yeny Asia Oronia 00:14:24.61 (58)
8 Roosevelt 00:13:29 7 191
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 542  Jesahbelle Cortez-Chavez 00:11:37.89 8
2 38 540  Azucena Altamirano Gonzalez 00:13:32.70 33
3 a7 541  Lizzet Alvarez 00:13:46.23 40
4 62 546  Kimberly Romero 00:14:12.16 54
5 65 543 Mariana Fierro 00:14:18.83 56
6 74 545  Heidi Huerta 00:14:31.94 (63)
7 79 544  Elizabeth Hernandez 00:14:36.37 (64)
9 Corcoran 00:13:53 6 230
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 460 Haleigh Valdez 00:12:20.91 14
2 49 456  Fatima Garcia 00:13:51.43 42
3 59 455  Alexis Baez 00:14:10.42 51
4 68 459  Victoria Lara 00:14:24.61 57
5 81 458  Briley Gomez 00:14:38.08 66
6 106 457  Luz Garcia 00:15:52.24 (84)
10 Farmersville 00:13:57 7 230
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 468  PerlaLares 00:11:20.89 4
2 28 471  Rhylie Zamora 00:13:06.95 25
3 63 469  Yvette Rodriguez-Corona 00:14:16.00 55
4 70 466  Sierra Castaneda 00:14:26.08 59
5 112 465  Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez 00:16:36.02 87
6 113 470  Dafni Zambrano 00:16:41.63 (88)
7 127 467  Liliana Jara 00:18:31.33 (95)
11 Independence 00:13:54 6 241
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
11 486 Natalie Flores 00:11:42.75 10
2 50 487  Claire Greer 00:13:52.03 43
3 52 485  Camila Estrada 00:13:54.13 45
4 73 484  Marissa Baltazar 00:14:30.47 62
5 102 490 Kelly Martinez Perez 00:15:31.66 81
6 126 489  Yusra Khan 00:18:17.45 (94)
12 Kerman 00:14:27 7 289
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
53 494 Emma Jordan 00:13:54.18 46
2 57 497 Nevaeh Nord 00:14:05.80 49
3 60 493  Estefani Gutierrez 00:14:11.26 52
4 82 498  Ginnete Resendiz 00:14:45.72 67
5 93 499  Ava Youngberg 00:15:19.45 75
6 95 495  Valeria Lua 00:15:22.56 (76)
7 96 496  Valerie Mejia 00:15:23.16 (77)
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

13 Los Banos 00:14:43 6 323
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 54 507 Diana Corral 00:13:57.57 a7
2 80 510 Madelyn Silva 00:14:37.14 65
3 83 505 Yacqueline Aguirre 00:14:54.20 68
4 84 506  Maria Carillo 00:14:54.56 69
5 91 508 ArianaFlores 00:15:14.66 74
6 109 509  Alysiana Salas 00:16:07.85 (85)
14 Strathmore 00:15:56 5 327
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
30 570  Sierra Morris 00:13:12.29 27
2 48 568  Abril Gomez 00:13:47.51 41
3 87 566  Amerah Ambriz 00:15:07.99 71
4 120 567  Carley Chea 00:17:36.53 91
5 130 569 Bonnie J Medrano 00:19:58.77 97
15 Woodlake 00:15:35 6 347
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 593  AnnaVillavicencio 00:11:20.19 3
2 103 588  Juliana Escarzaga 00:15:36.61 82
3 105 590 Juliana Rojas Lopez 00:15:49.76 83
4 118 591  Teresa Siller 00:17:34.41 89
5 119 587  Alexis Escarzaga 00:17:35.41 90
6 125 589  Brisa Pena Ruiz 00:18:14.46 (93)
16 South Bakersfield 00:15:07 5 348
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
61 555  Jermesha Peterson 00:14:11.42 53
2 71 553  Jacquelin Gomez 00:14:28.16 60
3 86 556  Milly Rodriguez Morando 00:15:02.65 70
4 99 554  Samantha Orozco 00:15:27.46 79
5 110 552  Yessenia Benitez 00:16:28.25 86
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1 450 Isabella Ramirez
2 2 532  Giselle Fernandez
3 0 511  Eleanor Hampton
4 3 593  Anna Villavicencio
5 4 468  Perla Lares
6 5 504  Jaslyn Rodriguez
7 6 560 Adelyn Curran
8 7 479  Lacy Smith
9 8 542  Jesahbelle Cortez-Chavez
10 9 451  Olivia Scogin
11 10 486  Natalie Flores
12 0 480  Michelle Antongiovanni
13 11 475 Chloe Ledieff
14 12 478 Madison Siebert
15 13 531 GiannaCruz
16 14 460 Haleigh Valdez
17 15 449  Alexis Hall
18 16 447  Alyssa Campos
19 17 561 JordanaJohnson
20 18 533 Emily Ramirez
21 19 559 AvaChavez
22 20 472  Esther Feistel
23 0 483  Peyton Wilson
24 21 565 Kendall Rogers
25 22 521  Akira Rodriguez
26 23 526 Chelsea Martinez
27 24 525 Emma Hall
28 25 471  Rhylie Zamora
29 26 516 Leslie Bedolla
30 27 570  Sierra Morris
31 28 502  Sydney Hieger
32 29 448 Jocelyn Cardenas
33 30 501 Sofia Gonzalez
34 0 463  Gisele Duarte
35 0 512  Kaylee Villegas
36 31 519 Daisy Maldonado
37 32 520 Giselle Orosco
38 33 540 Azucena Altamirano Gonzalez
39 34 562 Katelyn Johnson
40 35 477  Sharlee Matthews
41 0 446  Mariah Yanez
42 36 503 Layla Martinez
43 (37) 564  Lyla McCullough
44 (38) 563 Elena Loja
45 0 547 Norma Vasquez Gopar
46 39 524  Michelle Garcia Calvillo
a7 40 541  Lizzet Alvarez
48 41 568  Abril Gomez
49 42 456  Fatima Garcia
50 43 487  Claire Greer
51 44 523  Xitali Cortez

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:10:32.90 Bullard
SR 00:10:47.12 Riverbank
SO 00:11:09.11 Merced
SR 00:11:20.19  Woodlake
JR 00:11:20.89 Farmersville
SR 00:11:28.27 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SO 00:11:33.82 Stockdale
SO 00:11:37.32 Fresno Christian
FR 00:11:37.89 Roosevelt
FR 00:11:38.91 Bullard
SR 00:11:42.75 Independence
JR 00:11:52.36 Garces Memorial
SR 00:12:02.24 Fresno Christian
SO 00:12:05.92 Fresno Christian
SR 00:12:10.42 Riverbank
SO 00:12:20.91 Corcoran
SR 00:12:23.70 Bullard
SO 00:12:23.88 Bullard
SO 00:12:26.54 Stockdale
SO 00:12:26.99 Riverbank
JR 00:12:28.93 Stockdale
FR 00:12:37.18 Fresno Christian
JR 00:12:38.21 Hanford West
JR 00:12:40.61 Stockdale
JR 00:12:50.62 Porterville
FR 00:12:57.08 Reedley
SO 00:13:00.74 Reedley
JR 00:13:06.95 Farmersville
JR 00:13:11.31 Porterville
JR 00:13:12.29 Strathmore
SO 00:13:12.45 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SO 00:13:13.90 Bullard
SR 00:13:15.13 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
JR 00:13:15.46 Dinuba
JR 00:13:25.68 Merced
SO 00:13:26.15 Porterville
FR 00:13:27.56 Porterville
SO 00:13:32.70 Roosevelt
SO 00:13:36.42 Stockdale
SO 00:13:37.59 Fresno Christian
JR 00:13:38.29 Buhach Colony
SO 00:13:39.33 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
FR 00:13:39.97 Stockdale
FR 00:13:41.29 Stockdale
JR 00:13:41.71 Selma
SO 00:13:43.00 Reedley
FR 00:13:46.23 Roosevelt
SO 00:13:47.51 Strathmore
JR 00:13:51.43 Corcoran
SO 00:13:52.03 Independence
JR 00:13:52.09 Reedley
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
(58)

(64)
65
66
67
68
69

70
71

72
73
74
75

(76)

(77

(78)
79

(80)
81

82

83

485
494
507
573
535
497
528
455
493
555
546
469
464
543
572
585
459
527
466
553
522
484
545
462
453
550
514
544
510
458
498
505
506
583
556
566
577
529
500
508
549
499
576
495
496
530
574
554
482
534
490
588
452
590

CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

Camila Estrada
Emma Jordan

Diana Corral

Ambar Perez Bocanegra
Samantha Silva
Nevaeh Nord
Savannah Torres
Alexis Baez
Estefani Gutierrez
Jermesha Peterson
Kimberly Romero
Yvette Rodriguez-Corona
Mia Valdez

Mariana Fierro
Natalie Guiterrez

Iris Ramirez

Victoria Lara

Yeny Asia Oronia
Sierra Castaneda
Jacquelin Gomez
Lesly Ruvalcaba
Marissa Baltazar
Heidi Huerta

Jennifer Antonio Martinez
Halena Dickens
Adison Morfin
Jayden Malagon
Elizabeth Hernandez
Madelyn Silva
Briley Gomez
Ginnete Resendiz
Yacqueline Aguirre
Maria Carillo

Ruby Jimenez

Milly Rodriguez Morando
Amerah Ambriz
Betssayda Flores
Charisma Abieanga
Isabella Gonzalez
Ariana Flores

Jezel Farias

Ava Youngberg
Bryanna Figueroa
Valeria Lua

Valerie Mejia

Olivia Bulygo

Ayana Temoxtle
Samantha Orozco
Hilaire Hernandez
Amy Ruiz Zamora
Kelly Martinez Perez
Juliana Escarzaga
Anareli Chavez
Juliana Rojas Lopez

SR 00:13:54.13
SR 00:13:54.18
SR 00:13:57.57
SR 00:14:03.27
SO 00:14:03.48
JR 00:14:05.80
SO 00:14:09.23
SR 00:14:10.42
JR 00:14:11.26
SR 00:14:11.42
JR 00:14:12.16
SR 00:14:16.00
JR 00:14:18.32
SR 00:14:18.83
SR 00:14:19.99
SR 00:14:24.29
JR 00:14:24.61
JR 00:14:24.61
JR 00:14:26.08
JR 00:14:28.16
JR 00:14:28.91
SO 00:14:30.47
JR 00:14:31.94
SR 00:14:32.01
SR 00:14:33.05
JR 00:14:34.47
JR 00:14:36.26
SO 00:14:36.37
JR 00:14:37.14
JR 00:14:38.08
SO 00:14:45.72
SR 00:14:54.20
JR 00:14:54.56
JR 00:15:00.63
SR 00:15:02.65
SO 00:15:07.99
SR 00:15:08.57
FR 00:15:12.25
JR 00:15:13.83
JR 00:15:14.66
SR 00:15:16.02
SO 00:15:19.45
JR 00:15:21.98
SO 00:15:22.56
SO 00:15:23.16
SO 00:15:25.70
JR 00:15:26.64
SR 00:15:27.46
JR 00:15:30.27
JR 00:15:30.91
SR 00:15:31.66
SO 00:15:36.61
SR 00:15:42.73
FR 00:15:49.76
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Independence
Kerman

Los Banos
Sunnyside
Riverbank
Kerman

Reedley
Corcoran
Kerman

South Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Farmersville
Dinuba
Roosevelt
Sunnyside
Washington Union
Corcoran
Reedley
Farmersville
South Bakersfield
Porterville
Independence
Roosevelt

Dinuba

Coalinga

Sierra Pacific
Orosi

Roosevelt

Los Banos
Corcoran
Kerman

Los Banos

Los Banos
Washington Union
South Bakersfield
Strathmore
Wasco
Riverbank
Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Los Banos

Sierra Pacific
Kerman

Wasco

Kerman

Kerman
Riverbank
Sunnyside

South Bakersfield
Hanford West
Riverbank
Independence
Woodlake
Coalinga
Woodlake
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

(84)

(85)

89
90
91

(92)

(93)
(94)
(95)

(96)
97
(98)
(99)

457
551
548
509
552
513
465
470
515
579
578
584
591
587
567
538
586
476
454
589
489
467
537
518
569
474
517

CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC VARSITY GIRLS

Luz Garcia
Catherine Pond
Madilynn Baruch
Alysiana Salas
Yessenia Benitez
Jessica Hernandez
Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez
Dafni Zambrano
Briana Mondragon
Alejandra Martinez
Hailey Magana
Montes Makenzie
Teresa Siller
Alexis Escarzaga
Carley Chea
Celeste Carrillo
Norah Uribe
Madison Leideff
Destene Licea
Brisa Pena Ruiz
Yusra Khan

Liliana Jara

Natalie Cabrera
Valeria Lopez
Bonnie J Medrano
Izzy Gonzalez
Perla Estrella

SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SO
FR

00:15:52.24
00:15:55.21
00:15:57.19
00:16:07.85
00:16:28.25
00:16:29.20
00:16:36.02
00:16:41.63
00:16:52.65
00:17:19.07
00:17:27.82
00:17:30.41
00:17:34.41
00:17:35.41
00:17:36.53
00:17:47.53
00:17:59.17
00:18:00.47
00:18:09.11
00:18:14.46
00:18:17.45
00:18:31.33
00:19:04.39
00:19:31.98
00:19:58.77
00:20:19.51
00:20:40.04

Printed: 9/5/2025 10:26:30 AM

Corcoran

Sierra Pacific
Sierra Pacific

Los Banos

South Bakersfield
Orosi
Farmersville
Farmersville

Orosi

Wasco

Wasco
Washington Union
Woodlake
Woodlake
Strathmore
Riverdale
Washington Union
Fresno Christian
Coalinga
Woodlake
Independence
Farmersville
Riverdale
Porterville
Strathmore
Fresno Christian
Porterville

Page: 7 of 7



